

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3737/2023

Manju Meena D/o Shri Babu Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department & Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected with

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3740/2023

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3741/2023

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3758/2023

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Najeeb Anwar Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Dangi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

23/05/2023

Mr. Vivke Dangi, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

Service is complete.

List these matters on 29.05.2023 along with SBCWPs No.3700/2023, 3728/2023, 3729/2023, 3771/2023, 3776/2023, 3871/2023 & 3768/2023 after showing name of Mr. Vivek Dangi in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J