

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3737/2023

Manju Meena D/o Shri Babu Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3700/2023

Neetu Kanwar W/o Shri Anuraag Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3728/2023

Mamti Bai W/o Shri Roop Narayan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3729/2023

Dwarika Bai Wo Shri Mangi Lal Bagri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3740/2023

Kishen Gopal Singh S/o Shri Bhanwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3741/2023

Phool Chand S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3758/2023

Rakesh S/o Shri Ghanshyam

-----Petitioner

Versus



[CW-3737/2023]

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3768/2023

Ramesh Chand S/o Shri Kalu Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3771/2023

Suresh Kumar Meena S/o Shri Dhanroop Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3776/2023

Mangi Lal Bagri S/o Shri Kajodi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3871/2023

Mangal Singh Tanwar S/o Shri Puri Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner, Excise Department

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Najeeb A. Khan

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

21/05/2026

List these matters after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J